
%

%

α α α α

α α

32

32

−−

−−

31

31

32

32

Flöte C

Klarinette B

œ œ œ œ œ œ
∑

q = ca. 76

1.xΕ/2.xο
−˙

œ œ œ œ œ œ
1.xΕ/2.xο

œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ

˙

%

%

α α α α

α α

32

32

−−

−−

74

74

Fl.

Klar.

5 œ œ œ œ œ œ
∑

œ ˙
œ œ œ œ œ œ

−œ Ιœ œ œ

œ œ œ

−˙

œ œ œ œ œ

%

%

α α α α

α α

74

74

32

32

31

31

74

74

Fl.

Klar.

9 œ− œ œ œ œ œ

−œ œ
Ε

Ε

etwas bewegter

etwas bewegter

œ− œ œ œ œ œ

−œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ

˙

˙

%

%

α α α α

α α

74

74

32

32

Fl.

Klar.

13 −œ œ

œ− œ œ œ œ œ

−œ œ

œ− œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
MR137

7 Duette

Josef Bönisch

für Flöte und Klarinette

1. Intro
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%

%

α α α α

α α

31

31

Fl.

Klar.

16 œ −œ œ −œ œ

−˙
ε

ε

−Τ̇

−œ œ −œ œ œΤ

œ œ œ∀ œµ œα œµ œµ œµ

∑
Ε accel.

Cadenz œα œα œµ œ œα œα œ œ

∑
rit.

%

%

α α α α

α α

31

31

32

32

31

31

Fl.

Klar.

20 œµ œ œ

Œ ‰ ιœΕ

−Τ̇

œ œ Τ̇

œ œ œ œ œ œ
∑

Ε

a tempo

−˙

œ œ œ œ œ œΕ

œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ

%

%

α α α α

α α

31

31

32

32

Fl.

Klar.

25 œ œ œ œ

˙

∑

œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ ˙
−œ Ιœ œ œ

œ œ œ

%

%

α α α α

α α

31

31

Fl.

Klar.

29

−˙

œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ
∑

ε
−˙

œ œ œ œ œ œε

œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ

%

%

α α α α

α α

31

31

32

32

Fl.

Klar.

33 œ œ œ œ

˙

∑

œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ ˙

œ œ œ œ

˙ œ

rit.

rit.

œ œ œ Τ̇

−˙Τ

2
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%

%

α α 72

72

Fl.

Klar.

ιœ∀ œ= œ œ=

œ− œ− œ−
ε

ε

q = ca. 72 œ ιœ∀ œ= œ

œ− œ− œ−

ιœ∀ œ= œ œ=

œ− œ− œ−

œ=
ιœ∀ œ œ=

œ− œ− œ−

%

%

α α 74

74

72

72

Fl.

Klar.

5 œ œ œ∀ −

œ− œ− œ−
Ε

Ε

œ− œ∀ œ

œ− œ− œ−

œµ œα œ− œµ œ

œ− œ− œ− œ− œ−

œ œ œ∀ −

œ− œ− œ−

%

%

α α 74

74

72

72

74

74

Fl.

Klar.

9 œ− œ∀ œ

œ− œ− œ−

œ œµ œ− œ

œ œ∀ œ∀ − œ− œ−

œ− œ− œ−

œ œ œ∀ −

ε

ε

œ− œ− œ−

œ− œ∀ œ

%

%

α α 74

74

72

72

74

74

Fl.

Klar.

13 œ− œ− œ− œ− œ−

œµ œα œ− œ∀ œ

ιœ∀ œ− œ− œ−

œ œ œ∀ −

œ− œ− œ−

œ œ∀ œ−

œ œ œ− œ

œ œ∀ œ− œ

%

%

α α 75

75

74

74

Fl.

Klar.

17 −œ œ œ œ œ

−œ œ
Ε

Ε

œ œ œ œ œ œ

−œα œ

œ− œ œ œα œ œ œ œ−

−œα −œ

œµ − œ œ œ œ œ œ œ−

œ∀ ιœ− œ ιœ−

3
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2. Östlicher Tanz



%

%

α α 74

74

72

72

Fl.

Klar.

21
−œ œ œ œ œ

−œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ

−œα œ

œ− œ œ œα

œα
ιœ

œ œα œ œ−

œ œ œ−

%

%

α α 75

75

72

72

74

74

Fl.

Klar.

25 œµ œ œ œ−

œ œα œ−

œ œ œ− œ œ œ−

œ ιœ− œ œ∀ œ∀ −

œ œ œ∀ −

œ− œ− œ−
Ε

Ε

œ− œ∀ œ

œ− œ− œ−

%

%

α α 74

74

72

72

74

74

72

72

Fl.

Klar.

29 œµ œα œ− œµ œ

œ− œ− œ− œ− œ−

œ œ œ∀ −

œ− œ− œ−

œ− œ∀ œ

œ− œ− œ−

œ œµ œ− œ

œ œ∀ œ∀ − œ− œ−

%

%

α α 72

72

74

74

72

72

Fl.

Klar.

33 œ− œ− œ−

œ œ œ∀ −

ε

ε

œ− œ− œ−

œ− œ∀ œ

œ− œ− œ− œ− œ−

œµ œα œ− œ∀ œ

ιœ∀ œ− œ− œ−

œ œ œ∀ −

%

%

α α
Fl.

Klar.

37 œ œ œ−

œ œ œ−

œ= œ∀ œ œ= œ

œ œ œ
ο

ο

œ œ= œ∀ œ

œ œ œ

œ= œ= œ=

œ= œ= œ=
ε

ε

4
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%

%

α

∀
33

33

Fl.

Klar.

Ó −œ œ œ

−œ œ −˙

q = ca. 69

Ο

Ο
Ó œ œ œ œ œ

œ− œ œ −˙

œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ ˙

œ œ œ œ œ

−˙ œ

%

%

α

∀
31

31

33

33

32

32

Fl.

Klar.

5 œ œ œ œ œ

˙ œ œ

−œ ιœ

œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ −œ Ιœ

Œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ

%

%

α

∀
33

33

32

32

Fl.

Klar.

9 œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ

‰ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ

−˙∀ œ
œ œ œ ˙ Œ

Ε
œ œ œ œ −œ Ιœ

Œ œ œ œ œ œ
ε

%

%

α

∀
32

32

33

33

31

31

33

33

Fl.

Klar.

13 œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ
ε

œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ

‰ Ιœ œ œ œ œ

˙ œ œ

˙∀

˙

%

%

α

∀
33

33

32

32

33

33

Fl.

Klar.

17 œ œ œ œ œ œ ˙

œ œµ œ∀ œ œ
ο

ο

œ œ œ œ œ œ −œ
Ιœ

œ œµ ˙
ε

œ œ œ œ œ œ

‰ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ

5
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3. Cantabile



%

%

α

∀
33

33

32

32

33

33

32

32

Fl.

Klar.

21 ‰ Ιœ œ œ œ œ

˙ œ œ

˙∀ œ
˙ Œ

Ε
œ œ œ œ −œ Ιœ

Œ œ œ œ œ œΕ

%

%

α

∀
32

32

33

33

32

32

Fl.

Klar.

24 œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ

‰ œ œ œ œ œ∀

˙ ˙

−Τ̇

−˙Τ

%

%

α

∀
31

31

Fl.

Klar.

œ œ œ− œ−
∑

Ε

q = ca. 120 œ œ œ− œ−

œ œ œ− œ∀ −
Ε

œ œ œ œ œ∀ −

œ œ

ιœ∀ œ, œ,

œ− œ− œ,

%

%

α

∀
72

72

Fl.

Klar.

5 œ œ œ− œ−
∑

œ œ œ œ œ œ−

œ œ œ− œ∀ −

œ œ œ œ œ œ∀

œ œ

ιœ∀ œ, œ,

œ− œ− œ,

%

%

α

∀
72

72

31

31

72

72

Fl.

Klar.

9 œ œ œ−

∑
ο

œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ3

ο

œ œ œ− œ∀ −

œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ

ιœ∀ œ, œ,

œ− œ− œ,

6
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4. Scherzando



%

%

α

∀
72

72

31

31

Fl.

Klar.

13 œ œ œ−

∑
ε

œ œ œ− œ œ œ−

œ œ œ3

ε

œ œ œ− œ−

œ œ œ− œ œ œ−

ιœ œ, œ,

œ− œ− œ,

%

%

α

∀

−−

−−

Fl.

Klar.

17 œ œ œ− œ−
∑

1.xΕ/2.x ε
œ œ

œ œ œ œ
1.xΕ/2.x ε

œ œ œ− œ−

œ œ

œλ œ

œ œ œ− œ−

%

%

α

∀

−−

−−

Fl.

Klar.

21 œ œ œ− œ−

œλ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ

1.œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ∀

ιœ œ Ιœ ‰

œ− œ−
ιœ ‰

%

%

α

∀

Fl.

Klar.

25
2.œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ∀

ιœ œ Ιœ= ‰

œ− œ−
ιœ= ‰

œ œ œ− œ−
∑

Ε
œ œ œ− œ−

œ œ œ− œ∀ −
Ε

œ œ œ œ œ∀ −

œ œ

%

%

α

∀

Fl.

Klar.

30 ιœ∀ œ, œ,

œ− œ− œ,

œ œ œ− œ−
∑

œ œ œ œ œ œ−

œ œ œ− œ∀ −

œ œ œ œ œ œ∀

œ œ

7
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%

%

α

∀
72

72

31

31

72

72

Fl.

Klar.

34 ιœ∀ œ, œ,

œ− œ− œ,

œ œ œ−

∑
ο

œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ3

ο

œ œ œ− œ∀ −

œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ

ιœ∀ œ, œ,

œ− œ− œ,

%

%

α

∀
72

72

31

31

Fl.

Klar.

39 œ œ œ−

∑
ε

œ œ œ− œ œ œ−

œ œ œ3

ε

œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ− œ− œ∀ − œ−

ιœ∀ œ Ιœ= ‰

œ− œ−
ιœ= ‰

%

%

α α α

α

32

32

Fl.

Klar.

‰ œ œ ˙

˙ −œ œ

q = ca. 66

Ε

Ε

‰ œ œ ˙

−œ
ιœ œ œ

œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3

œ œ œ∀
Ε

Ε

œ ˙

−œ ιœ œ œ

%

%

α α α

α

Fl.

Klar.

5 œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3

œ œ œ∀

−˙

−œ ιœ œ œ
Ιœ œ, Ιœ, œ œ

œ œ œ

œ œ œ ˙

−œ ιœ œ œ

%

%

α α α

α

31

31

32

32

Fl.

Klar.

9 œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3 3

œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3

ε

ε

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3 3

œ ˙

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3 3

œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3

œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3

˙

8
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5. Andante Moderato



%

%

α α α

α

32

32

Fl.

Klar.

13 œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3

œ œ œ∀

œ ˙

−œ ιœ œ œ
Ιœ œ, Ιœ, œ œ

œ œ œ

œ œ œ ˙

−œ ιœ œ œ

%

%

α α α

α

74

74

32

32

74

74

32

32

Fl.

Klar.

17 −œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ

−œ œ œ œ œ œ

bewegter

bewegter

œ œ∀ œ œ− œ œ

œ œ œ œ− œ œ

−œµ œµ œ œα œα œµ −

−œα œ œ œ œ œ−

œ œµ œ œα − œ œ

œα œ œ œ− œ œ

%

%

α α α

α

32

32

74

74

33

33

Fl.

Klar.

21 −œ œ∀ œ œα œ œ−

−œ œ œ œ œ œ−

œ œ∀ œ œ− œ œ

œ œ œ œ− œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3 3 3

œ œ œ œ

%

%

α α α

α

Fl.

Klar.

24 œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3 3 3

œ œ œ œ
ο

ο

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ

%

%

α α α

α

32

32

31

31

32

32

Fl.

Klar.

26 œ œ œ œ ˙

˙ œ œ œ œ
ε

ε

œΤ œ œ∀ œ œµ œ œµ œ œα œ

−˙

Cadenz

Τ̇

˙Τ

9
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%

%

α α α

α

32

32

Fl.

Klar.

29 œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3

œ œ œ∀
Ε

Ε

œ ˙

−œ ιœ œ œ

œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3

œ œ œ∀

−˙

−œ ιœ œ œ

%

%

α α α

α

Fl.

Klar.

33

Ιœ œ, Ιœ, œ œ

œ œ œ

œ œ œ ˙

−œ ιœ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3 3

œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3

ε

ε

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3 3

œ ˙

%

%

α α α

α

31

31

32

32

Fl.

Klar.

37 œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3 3

œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3

œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3

˙

œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3

œ œ œ∀

œ ˙

−œ ιœ œ œ

%

%

α α α

α

74

74

32

32

Fl.

Klar.

41

Ιœ œ, Ιœ, œ œ

œ œ œ

œ œ œ ˙

−œ ιœ œ œ

−œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ

−œ œ œ œ œ œ

bewegter

bewegter

œ œ∀ œ œ− œ œ

œ œ œ œ− œ œ

%

%

α α α

α

32

32

74

74

32

32

74

74

Fl.

Klar.

45 −œµ œµ œ œα œα œµ −

−œα œ œ œ œ œ−

œ œµ œ œα − œ œ

œα œ œ œ− œ œ

−œ œ∀ œ œα œ œ−

−œ œ œ œ œ œ−

10
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%

%

α α α

α

74

74

33

33

Fl.

Klar.

48 œ œ∀ œ œ− œ œ

œ œ œ œ− œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3 3 3

œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ −Τ̇

˙ œ œ œ œΤ
ο

ο

%

%

α

∀
75

75

Fl.

Klar.

∑

−œ œ œ œ ιœΕ

q = ca. 52
∑

œ œ œ œ œ ιœ

−œ œ œ œ
Ιœ

−œ œ œ œ œ œ
Ε

−œ œ œ −œ

−œ œ œ œ œ œ

%

%

α

∀

Fl.

Klar.

5 −œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

−œ œ œ œ ιœ

œ œ œ œ œ −œ

œ ιœ œ œ œ œ œ

−œ œ œ œ
Ιœ

−œ œ œ œ œ œ
ε

ε

−œ œ œ −œ

−œ œ œ œ œ œ

%

%

α

∀
74

74

75

75

Fl.

Klar.

9 −œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

−œ œ œ œ ιœ

−œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

−œ œ œ −œ

−œ œ œ œ œ

−œ œ

bewegter

bewegter

Ε

Ε

œ œα œ œ œ œ

−œ œ

%

%

α

∀
75

75

74

74

75

75

Fl.

Klar.

13 −œ œ œ œ œ œ

−œ −œµ

œ œ œ œ œ −œ

œ ιœ œ œµ œ œ œ

−œ œ

−œ œ œ œ œ
ε

ε

−œ œ

−œµ œ œ œ œ

11
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6. Barcarole



%

%

α

∀
75

75

Fl.

Klar.

17 œ œ œ œα Ιœ

œ ιœ œ ιœ

œ œα œ œ œ −œ

−œ œ œµ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ −œ

Œ ‰ œ œ œ œ œ

%

%

α

∀
75

75

Fl.

Klar.

20 œ ιœ œ œ œ œ

œµ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ −œΤ

−œ œ œ œ œ œ
Τ

ο

ο

∑

−œ œ œ œ ιœΕ

∑

œ œ œ œ œ ιœ

%

%

α

∀

Fl.

Klar.

24 −œ œ œ œ
Ιœ

−œ œ œ œ œ œ
Ε

−œ œ œ −œ

−œ œ œ œ œ œ

−œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

−œ œ œ œ ιœ

œ œ œ œ œ −œ

œ ιœ œ œ œ œ œ

%

%

α

∀
74

74

Fl.

Klar.

28 −œ œ œ œ
Ιœ

−œ œ œ œ œ œ
ε

ε

−œ œ œ −œ

−œ œ œ œ œ œ

−œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

−œ œ œ œ ιœ

−œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

−œ œ œ −œ

%

%

α

∀
74

74

75

75

74

74

Fl.

Klar.

32 −œ œ œ œ œ

−œ œ

bewegter

bewegter

Ε

Ε

œ œα œ œ œ œ

−œ œ

−œ œ œ œ œ œ

−œ −œµ

œ œ œ œ œ −œ

œ ιœ œ œµ œ œ œ

12
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%

%

α

∀
74

74

75

75

Fl.

Klar.

36 −œ œ

−œ œ œ œ œ
ε

ε

−œ œ

−œµ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œα Ιœ

œ ιœ œ ιœ

œ œα œ œ œ −œ

−œ œ œµ œ œ œ

%

%

α

∀

Fl.

Klar.

40 œ œ œ œ œ −œ

Œ ‰ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ Ιœ∀

œ ιœ œ ιœ

−˙

œ ιœ −œ
ο

ο

%

%

α α 72

72

Fl.

Klar.

ιœµ −œ=
œ− œ− œ−

q. = ca. 66

ε

ε

−œ

œ− œ− œ−

ιœµ −œ=

œ− œ− œ−

−œ

œ− œ− œ−

%

%

α α 71

71

72

72

71

71

72

72

Fl.

Klar.

5 œ− œ œ œ

œ œ œ−
Ε

Ε

œµ œ

œ œ∀

œ œ œα œ−

œ œ œ−

œ œ

œ œ

%

%

α α 72

72

71

71

72

72

Fl.

Klar.

9 œ− œ œ œ

œ œ œ−

œµ œ

œ œ∀

œ œ œα œ−

œ œ œ−

−œ

œ œ œ−

13
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%

%

α α 71

71

72

72

71

71

72

72

Fl.

Klar.

13 œ− œ œ œ

œ œ œα −
ε

ε

œµ œ

œ œα

œ œ œα œ−

œ œµ œ−

œ œ
œ œ

%

%

α α 72

72

71

71

72

72

Fl.

Klar.

17 œ œ œ−

œ œ œα −

œµ œ

œ œα

œ œ œα œ−

œ œµ œ

−œ
œ œ œ−

%

%

α α
Fl.

Klar.

21 œ− œ œ œ

œ− œ− œ−

œ œ œ œ−

œ− œ− œ−

œ− œ œ œ

œ− œ− œ−

œ œ œ œ−

œ− œ− œ−

œ− œ œ œ

œ− œ− œ−

%

%

α α
Fl.

Klar.

26 œ œ œ œ−

œ− œ− œ−

œ∀ œ œ−

œ œ œ−

œ œ œ−

œ œ œ−

œ− œ− œ−

œ œ œ−

œ− œ− œ−

œ œ œ œ

%

%

α α
Fl.

Klar.

31 œ− œ− œ−

œ œ∀ œ

œ− œ− œ−

œ∀ œ œ œ

œ− œ− œ−

œ œ œ−

œ− œ− œ−

œ œ œ œ−

œ œ∀ œ−

œ∀ œ œ−

œ œ œ œ œ œ

−œµ œ œ œ
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%

%

α α 71

71

72

72

71

71

72

72

Fl.

Klar.

37 œ− œ œ œ

œ œ œ−
Ε

Ε

œµ œ

œ œ∀

œ œ œα œ−

œ œ œ−

œ œ

œ œ

%

%

α α 72

72

71

71

72

72

Fl.

Klar.

41 œ− œ œ œ

œ œ œ−

œµ œ

œ œ∀

œ œ œα œ−

œ œ œ−

−œ

œ œ œ−

%

%

α α 71

71

72

72

71

71

72

72

Fl.

Klar.

45 œ− œ œ œ

œ œ œα −
ε

ε

œµ œ

œ œα

œ œ œα œ−

œ œµ œ−

œ œ
œ œ

%

%

α α 72

72

71

71

72

72

74

74

Fl.

Klar.

49 œ œ œ−

œ œ œα −

œµ œ

œ œα

œ œ œα œ−

œ œµ œ

%

%

α α 74

74

72

72

Fl.

Klar.

52 œ œ œ œ œ

−œα œα
ο

ο

œ= œ œ œ= œ

œ Ιœ

œ œ= œ œ

œ œ œ

Ιœ] ‰ ‰

ιœ
] ‰ ‰

15

MR137


